
Chief Operating Officer: �Chris Marshall
Mil Tel:� 9352 35549, Tel:� 0117 91 35549
Email:� DESShips-COO-Office@mod.gov.uk

Chief Financial Officer:� Grace Horton
Mil Tel:� 9679 85652, Tel:� 030 679 85652
Email:��� DESShips-CFO@mod.gov.uk

Domain Commercial Officer: �Karl Pierce
Mil Tel:� 9352 34747, Tel:� 0117 91 34747
Email:��� DESShips-DCO-EA@mod.gov.uk

Salvage and Marine Operations:  
�DES Salmo-HD
Mil Tel:� 9679 83339, Tel:� 030 679 83339
Email:��� DESSalmo-HD@mod.gov.uk

Director  
Ships Acquisition:  
Dan Bishop

MA:� DES Ships Acq-Dir-MA
Mil Tel:� 9352 35010, Tel:� 0117 91 35010
Email:� DESShipsAcq-Dir-MA@mod.gov.uk

Type 26 & Offshore Patrol Vessel:� 
Mark Beverstock
Mil Tel:� 9352 33195, Tel:� 0117 91 33195
Email:� DESShipsAcq-QEChd-T26-OPVhd-EA@
mod.gov.uk

Type 31 & Innovation & Future Capability:� 
R Adm Paul Carroll
Email:��� DESShipsAcq-IFCAap-EA@mod.gov.uk

Director  
Ships Support: � 
Rear Admiral Jim Higham

MA:� DES Ships Spt-Dir MA
Mil Tel:� 9352 37502, Tel:� 0117 91 37502
Email:� Ships-Spt-DirOffice@mod.gov.uk

Naval Ships Support :�  
Cdre Steve McCarthy
Mil Tel:� 9352 37470, Tel:� 0117 91 37470
Email:� DESShips-NSS-Hd@mod.gov.uk

Maritime Combat Systems:�  
Cdre Phil Game
Mil Tel:� 9352 36370, Tel:� 0117 91 36370
Email:� DESShips-MCS-Hd@mod.gov.uk

Marine Systems Support :�  
Christopher Carpenter
 DE&S Parents Champion
Mil Tel:� 9679 71066, Tel:� 030 676 71066
Email:� DESShips-MSS-Hd1@mod.gov.uk

Future Maritime Support Programme:�  
John Farrow
Email:��� DESShips-FMSP-Hd@mod.gov.uk

Boats:� DESShips-Boats-TL
Mil Tel:� 9769 33728, Tel:� 030 679 33728
Email:��� DESShips-Boats-TL@mod.gov.uk

Domain Engineering Assurance:�  
Martin Ellis
Mil Tel:� 9769 80154, Tel:� 030 679 80154
Email:��� Ships-Eng-Hd@mod.gov.uk

Director Helicopters: � 
Keith Bethell

MA:� DES Hels-Dir-MA
Mil Tel:� 9352 34506, Tel:� 0117 91 34506
Email:� DESHels-Dir-MA@mod.gov.uk
COS:� DES Hels-COS
Mil Tel:� 9679 86351, Tel:� 030 679 86351
Email:� DESHels-COS@mod.gov.uk 

Helicopters 1:� Cdre Ivan Finn
Tel:� 01935 701130
Email:��� Ivan.Finn626@mod.gov.uk

Helicopters 2:� Richard Melia
Mil Tel:� 9352 31570, Tel:� 0117 91 31570
Email:��� Richard.Melia101@mod.gov.uk

Helicopters 3:� Air Cdre Paul Rose
Mil Tel:� 9352 32370, Tel:� 0117 91 32370
Email:��� Paul.Rose406@mod.gov.uk

Director Weapons: � 
Ed Cutts

MA:� DES Wpns-MA
Mil Tel:� 9352 37496, Tel:� 0117 91 37496
Email:� DESWpns-MA@mod.gov.uk 

Weapons COS:�  DES Wpns-COS
Mil Tel:� 9352 37900, Tel:� 0117 91 37900
Email:��� DESWpns-COS@mod.gov.uk

Deputy Director:� Brig Anna-Lee Reilly
Tel:� 0117  93 19585
Email:��� Anna-Lee.Reilly180@mod.gov.uk

Weapons Support:� Neil Rixon
Mil Tel:� 9352 85225, Tel:� 0117 91 85225
Email:��� Neil.Rixon796@mod.gov.uk

Complex Weapons Delivery:�  
Mark Dannatt
Mil Tel:� 9679 38372, Tel:� 030 679 38372
Email:� Mark.Dannatt100@mod.gov.uk

Complex Weapons Portfolio:�  
Jon Geddes
Mil Tel:� 9679 32185, Tel:� 030 679 32185
Email:� Jon.Geddes809@mod.gov.uk

Weapons Engineering:� Graham Hunter
Mil Tel:� 9352 35500, Tel:� 0117 91 35500
Email:��� Graham.Hunter637@mod.gov.uk

Weapons Finance:� DES WpnsFin-TL
Mil Tel:� 9679 85955, Tel:� 030 679 85955
Email:��� DESWpnsFin-TL@mod.gov.uk

Chief Operating Officer:� Joanne Osburn 
 DE&S Gender Champion
Mil Tel:� 9352 71581, Tel:� 0117 91 71581 Email:� 
Joanne.Osburn741@mod.gov.uk

Land HQ COS:�  
Brig Matthew Botsford
Mil Tel:� 9679 88960, Tel:� 030 679 88960
Email:��� Matthew.Botsford564@mod.gov.uk

Chief Financial Officer:� Sonya Ball
Mil Tel:� 9679 87330, Tel:� 030 679 87330
Email:��� Sonya.Ball112@mod.gov.uk

Domain Commercial Officer:� Paul Bell
Mil Tel:� 9679 837509, Tel:� 030 679 37509
Email:��� Paul.Bell376@mod.gov.uk

Director  
Land Equipment: � 
Maj Gen Darren Crook

MA:� DES LE-Dir-MA
Mil Tel:� 9679 30815, Tel:� 030 679 30815
Email:� DESLE-Dir-MA@mod.gov.uk
COS:� DES LE-HQ-COS
Mil Tel:� 9679 32226, Tel:� 030 679 32226
Email:� DESLE-HQ-COS@mod.gov.uk

Deputy Director:� Simon Andrews
Mil Tel:� 9679 31643, Tel:� 030 679 31643
Email:��� Simon.Andrews962@mod.gov.uk

Land Concept & Assessment (LCA):�  
David Farmer
Mil Tel:� 9352 34945, Tel:� 0117 91 34945 
Email:��� David.Farmer666@mod.gov.uk

Vehicle Demonstration & Manufacture 
(VDM):� Mike Holstead
Mil Tel:� 9352 33195, Tel:� 0117 91 33195
Email:��� Michael.Holstead196@mod.gov.uk

Vehicle Support (VS):�  
Brig Anna-Lee Reilly
Mil Tel:� 9679 30066, Tel:� 030 679 30066
Email:��� Anna-Lee.Reilly180@mod.gov.uk

Soldier Training & Special Projects  
(STSP):� Nick Taylor
Mil Tel:� 9679 88909, Tel:� 030 679 88909
Email:��� Nick.Taylor544@mod.gov.uk

Operational Infrastructure (OI):�  
Mike Batty
Mil Tel:� 9679 83184, Tel:� 030 679 83184
Email:��� Michael.Batty596@mod.gov.uk

Artillery Systems (Arty Sys):�  
DES LE ARTY-TL
Tel:� 01264 887652
Email:��� DESLEARTY-TL@mod.gov.uk

Chief Operating Officer :� Ian Craddock
 DE&S Pride Champion
Mil Tel:� 9352 67581, Tel:� 0117 91 67581
Email:� Ian.Craddock214@mod.gov.uk

Domain Commercial Officer:�  
Anne Huckle
Mil Tel:� 9676 83293, Tel:� 030 679 83293
Email:��� Anne.Huckle492@mod.gov.uk

Chief Finance Officer:� Grace Horton
Email:� Grace.Horton103@mod.gov.uk

DE&S Airworthiness Team: � 
Cdre Ed Tritschler
Mil Tel:� 9679 31553, Tel:� 030 679 31553
Email:��� Edwin.Tritschler746@mod.gov.uk

DE&S Catalyst:�  
Gp Capt Mark Butterworth
Mil Tel:� 9679 85723, Tel:� 030 679 85723
Email:��� Mark.Butterworth882@mod.gov.uk

Director  
Combat Air:
AVM Simon Ellard �

MA:� DES CA-Dir MA
Mil Tel:� 9352 39675, Tel:� 0117 91 39675
Email:� DESCA-DirMA@mod.gov.uk

Typhoon:� Air Cdre Martin Lowe
Mil Tel:� 9352 34020, Tel:� 0117 91 34020
Email:��� Martin.Lowe188@mod.gov.uk

Lightning II:� Air Cdre Phil Brooker
Mil Tel:� 9352 35737, Tel:� 0117 91 35737
Email:��� Philip.Brooker715@mod.gov.uk

UK Military Flying Training Systems:�  
Cdre Mark Langrill 
Mil Tel:� 9352 80002, Tel:� 0117 91 80002
Email:��� Mark.Langrill545@mod.gov.uk

Remotely-Piloted Air Systems:�  
Charlotte Hazeldean
Mil Tel:� 9679 88269, Tel:� 030 679 88269
Email:��� Charlotte.Hazeldean536@mod.gov.uk

Director  
Air Support: � 
Richard Murray

 DE&S Carers Champion
MA:� DES AS-Dir MA
Mil Tel:� 9352 34515, Tel:� 0117 91 34515
Email:� DESAS-DirMA@mod.gov.uk

Air ISTAR:� Air Cdre Mark Hunt
Email:��� Mark.Hunt512@mod.gov.uk

Air Transport:� James Evans
Mil Tel:� 9679 34553, Tel:� 030 679 34553
Email:��� James.Evans622@mod.gov.uk

Air Systems Equipment & Training:�  
Jon Haiselden
Mil Tel:� 9679 80492, Tel:� 030 679 80492
Email:��� Jon.Haiselden413@mod.gov.uk

A400M & Voyager:� Darren Ash
Mil Tel:� 9352 39678, Tel:� 0117 91 39678
Email:��� Darren.Ash295@mod.gov.uk

Multi Mission Aircraft:� Stephen Horrocks
Mil Tel:� 9679 34533, Tel:� 030 679 34533
Email:��� Stephen.Horrocks616@mod.gov.uk

Air Support - E-7:� Christopher Dell 
Mil Tel:� 9352 35666, Tel:� 0117 91 35666
Email:��� Christopher.Dell613@mod.gov.uk

Head of HR Operations/ 
Head of Function - HR, : �Scott Murray
 DE&S Volunteers Champion 
 DE&S Social Mobility Champion
Email:��� Scott.Murray436@mod.gov.uk 

Head of Performance & Reward:  
�Peter McGinty 
Email:��� Peter.Mcginty101@mod.gov.uk

Head of Learning, Talent & Inclusion: 
�Amanda Lammonby
Email:��� Amanda.Lammonby100@mod.gov.uk

Head of HR Programmes: � 
Karen Owens
Email:��� Karen.Owens676@mod.gov.uk

Head of HR (Strategic Enablers): � 
Ruth Moesby
Email:��� Ruth.Moesby100@mod.gov.uk

Head of HR (Land): �Vicky Titchen
Email:��� Victoria.Titchen100@mod.gov.uk

Head of HR (Air and Ships): �Rachel Tothill
Mil Tel:� 9679 84137, Tel:� 030 679 84137
Email:��� Rachel.Tothill567@mod.gov.uk

Head of Military Human Resources & 
Commanding Officer Abbey Wood: � 
Capt Nicholas Dodd RN
Mil Tel:� 9679 83886, Tel:� 030 679 83886
Email:� Nicholas.Dodd289@mod.gov.uk

Head of Function -  
Corporate Services Group:�  
Elizabeth Wombwell
 DE&S Age Champion
Mil Tel:� 030 679 88799, Tel:� 9679 88799
Email:� Elizabeth.Wombwell360@mod.gov.uk

International Relations Group: � 
Laura Farhall
Mil Tel:� 9352 30260, Tel:� 0117 91 30260
Email:��� Farhall313@mod.gov.uk

Corporate Communications: 
�Helen Tobias
Email:��� Helen.Prophet100@mod.gov.uk
EA:��� DES CEO-Comms-Hd-EA
Mil Tel:� 9679 87153, Tel:� 030 679 87153
Email:��� DESCEO-Comms-Hd-EA@mod.gov.uk

DE&S Operations team: � 
Air Commodore Rob Woods
Email:��� DES-COVID19@mod.gov.uk

DE&S Strategy Team: � 
Robin Kelly & Stephen Palmer
Email:��� DES CEO-Strategy-Team-Hd@mod.gov.uk 
& DES CEO-Strategy-Team-Hd2@mod.gov.uk

Corporate Operations & Governance: � 
DES CEO-CorpOps-Gov-Hd
Mil Tel:� 9679 30125, Tel:� 030 679 30125
Email:��� DESCEO-CorpOps-Gov-Hd@mod.gov.uk

DE&S Policy Secretariat: �DES SEC-Hd
Mil Tel:� 9352 34835, Tel:� 0117 91 34835
Email:��� DESSEC-Hd@mod.gov.uk

Principal Security Advisor: � 
DES PSyA-Personal
Mil Tel:� 9352 30330, Tel:� 0117 91 30330
Email:��� DES PSyA-Personal@mod.gov.uk

Financial Accounting: �Dale Coxon�
Mil Tel:� 9679 82292, Tel:� 030 679 82292
Email:��� Dale.Coxon708@mod.gov.uk 

Infrastructure: �Sally Wilkins
Mil Tel:� 9352 30856, Tel:� 0117 91 30856
Email:��� Sally.Wilkins760@mod.gov.uk

Deputy Finance Director: � 
Ann Underwood

EA:� DES Resources-Dir Fin Plning-EA
Mil Tel:� 9352 30201, Tel:� 0117 91 30201
Email:� DESResources-DirFinPlning-EA@mod.
gov.uk

Equipment Plan Finance:� Nick Daniels
Mil Tel:� 9679 81602, Tel:� 030 679 81602
Email:��� Nick.Daniels858@mod.gov.uk

Corporate Chief Financial Officer:�  
Nigel Beckett
Mil Tel:� 9679 86445, Tel:� 030 679 86445
Email:��� Nigel.Beckett101@mod.gov.uk

Head of Function -  
Finance & Accounting:� Rob Young
Mil Tel:� 9679 89404, Tel:� 030 679 89404
Email:� Rob.Young252@mod.gov.uk

Director  
Commercial Operations: 
�Phil Tozer

COS:� DES Comrcl-Ops-COS 
Mil Tel:� 9679 89673, Tel:� 030 679 89673
Email:� DESComrcl-Ops-COS@mod.gov.uk 

Domain Commercial Officers (DCOs)  
see Domains
ES:� DES Ships-DCO-ES
Mil Tel:� 9679 67622, Tel:� 030 679 67622

Ships Commercial:� Leigh Hammond
Mil Tel:� 9676 30327, Tel:� 030 679 30327
Email:��� Leigh.Hammond948@mod.gov.uk

Land Equipment Commercial:�  
Steve Power
Mil Tel:� 9679 84147, Tel:� 030 679 84147
Email:��� Stephen.Power371@mod.gov.uk

Logistics Delivery Commercial:�  
Cath Gregory
Mil Tel:� 9679 88810, Tel:� 030 679 88810
Email:��� Catherine.Gregory113@mod.gov.uk

Weapons Commercial:� Doug Price 
 DE&S Neuro-Inclusivity Champion 
 DE&S Religion Champion 
Mil Tel:� 9679 82734, Tel:� 030 679 82734
Email:��� Doug.Price124@mod.gov.uk

Air Support Commercial:� Barry Thorington
Mil Tel:� 9679 83876, Tel:� 030 679 83876
Email:��� Barry.Thorington627@mod.gov.uk

Combat Air Commercial:�  
Richard Marwood
Mil Tel:� 9679 37762, Tel:� 030 679 37762 
Email:��� Richard.Marwood998@mod.gov.uk

Helicopters Commercial:� David Forsdike
Mil Tel:� 9352 30535, Tel:� 0117 91 30535
Email:��� David.Forsdike236@mod.gov.uk

Integrated Battlespace Commercial:� 
Andrew Fox
Mil Tel:� 9676 36045, Tel:� 030 679 36045
Email:� Andrew.Fox285@mod.gov.uk

Indirect Cost Pricing:�  
Dawn Cunningham-Martin
Mil Tel:� 9676 86911, Tel:� 020 721 86911
Email:��� Dawn.Cunningham-Martin203@mod.gov.uk

Director  
Commercial Capability:  
�Mike Greatwich

 DE&S Disability Champion
ES:� DES Comrcl-Capability D-PS
Mil Tel:� 9679 81449, Tel:� 030 679 81449 
Email:� DESComrcl-CapabilityD-PS@mod.gov.uk 

Head of Function -  
Commercial Corporate:� Ann Mackie
Email:� Ann.Mackie492@mod.gov.uk

Director  
Commercial Improvement: � 
Graham Hyndman 

ES:� DES Comrcl-Improvement-Dir-PS-BM 
Mil Tel:� 9352 67092, Tel:� 0117 91 67092
Email:� DESComrcl-Improvement-Dir-PS-BM@
mod.gov.uk

Commercial Improvement:�  
Graham Hyndman
Mil Tel:� 9679 88523, Tel:� 030 679 88523
Email:��� Graham.Hyndman833@mod.gov.uk

Supplier Management & Resilience:�  
Chris Hammick
Mil Tel:� 9676 86890, Tel:� 030 679 86890
Email:��� Chris.Hammick100@mod.gov.uk

Head of Category Management:�  
Neil Thompson 
Mil Tel:� 9676 35020, Tel:� 030 679 35020
Email:��� Neil.Thompson107@mod.gov.uk 

DE&S Organisation Chart

2021
de&s

Defence Equipment & Support

Sir Simon Bollom
Chief Executive Officer

EA:� DES CEO-EA
Mil Tel:� 9352 30004, Tel:� 0117 91 30004
Email:� DESCEO-EA@mod.gov.uk 

COS:� Kate Lawrence
Mil Tel:� 9352 30003, Tel:� 0117 91 30003

Email:� Kate.Lawrence105@mod.gov.uk

Last updated: 12/11/2021

Director General
Ships 

Vice Admiral Chris Gardner
 DE&S Diversity and Inclusion Champion

MA1:� DES DG Ships-MA1
Mil Tel:� 9679 30027, Tel:� 030 679 30027

Email:� DESShips-DG-Office@mod.gov.uk
ES:� DES DG Ships-ES

Mil Tel:� 9679 32631, Tel:� 030 679 32631
Email:� DESShips-DG-ES@mod.gov.uk

Director General
Land

Chris Bushell

MA1:� DES Land-DG-MA1
Mil Tel:� 9352 33017, Tel:� 0117 91 33017
Email:� DESLand-DG-MA1@mod.gov.uk

MA2:� DES Land-DG-MA2 
Mil Tel:� 9352 30008, Tel:� 0117 91 30008 
Email:� DESLand-DG-MA2@mod.gov.uk

Director General
Air

Vice Admiral Rick Thompson

MA:� DES Air-DG-MA
Mil Tel:� 9352 30047, Tel:� 0117 91 30047

Email:� DES Air-DGOuterOffice@mod.gov.uk

Director
Human Resources

Dr Jill Hatcher 

COS:� DES HR-CoS 
Mil Tel:� 9679 85308, Tel:� 030 679 85308

Email:� DESHR-CoS@mod.gov.uk
EA:� DES HR-Dir-EA

Mil Tel:� 9679 81051, Tel:� 030 679 81051
Email:� DESHR-Dir-EA@mod.gov.uk

Director 
Strategy & Corporate Ops 

Krishna Dhanak
 DE&S Race Champion

PS:� DES CEO-StrategyCorpOps-Dir-PS1 
Mil Tel:� 9352 30241, Tel:� 0117 91 30241

Email:� DESCEO-StrategyCorpOps-Dir-PS1@mod.gov.uk

Deputy Chief Executive Officer

Director General
Strategic Enablers

Adrian Baguley

MA:� DES SE-DG-MA 
Mil Tel:� 9352 30013, Tel:� 0117 91 30013

Email:� DESSE-DG-MA@mod.gov.uk
ES:� DES SE-DG-ES 

Mil Tel:� 9352 30011, Tel:� 0117 91 30011
Email:� DESSE-DG-ES@mod.gov.uk

Director 
Finance

David Johnson

PS:� DES Resources-DG PS
Mil Tel:� 9352 32601, Tel:� 0117 91 32601

Email:� DESResources-DGPS@mod.gov.uk

Director General
 Commercial

Andrew Forzani

COS:� DES Comrcl-DG COS 
Mil Tel:� 9679 89373, Tel:� 030 679 89373

Email:�  DESComrcl-DG-COS@mod.gov.uk 
EA:� DES Comrcl-DG EA

Mil Tel:� 9679 85495, Tel:� 030 679 85495
Email:� DESComrcl-DG-EA@mod.gov.uk
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Useful Numbers:
General Security Advice
Email:�  
DESPSyA-SecurityAdviceCentre@mod.gov.uk
Tel:� 0117 91 34378

Out of Hours Duty Security Officer
Email:� DESPSyA-Duty-Officer@mod.gov.uk
Tel:� 07881 255237

Media Team
Email:�  
DESCEO-CorpComms-MediaHd@mod.gov.uk
Tel:� 07919 302169
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Director  
Integrated Battlespace: � 
Dr Simon Dakin

MA:� DES IBOC-DIR-MA
Mil Tel:� 9352 36018, Tel:� 0117 91 36018 
Email:� DES IBOC-DIR-MA@mod.gov.uk 

Electronic Warfare & Chemical, 
Biological, Radiological & Nuclear:�  
Richard Bloomfield
Mil Tel:� 9679 34301, Tel:� 030 679 34301
Email:��� Richard.Bloomfield202@mod.gov.uk

Air, Space, Command, Control  
& Defence:� Adam Mehers (Interim)
Mil Tel:� 9679 36333, Tel:� 030 679 36333
Email:��� Adam.Mehers979@mod.gov.uk

Special Projects:� Vikash Patel
Mil Tel:� 9679 37670, Tel:� 030 679 37670
Email:� Vikash.Patel355@mod.gov.uk

Future Capability Group:� James Gavin
Email:��� DESEngSfty-FCGSMT@mod.gov.uk

Director  
Programmes & Change: � 
Simon Hughes

EA:� DES CEO-DirProgs HQ
Mil Tel:� 9679 67131, Tel:� 030 679 67131,
Email:� DESCEO-DirProgsHQ@mod.gov.uk

Deputy Director:� Ceri Hare
Mil Tel:� 9679 85919, Tel:� 030 679 67131
Email:��� Ceri.Hare878@mod.gov.uk

Head of Function -  
Project Management:�  
Mark Geoghegan (Interim)
Email:� Mark.Geoghegan542@mod.gov.uk

Head of Function -  
Project Controls:� Lisa Bishop:�
Email:��� Lisa.Bishop979@mod.gov.uk

Project Neptune:� Hugh Bellars
Email:��� Hugh.Bellars669@mod.gov.uk

Strategic Resourcing:� Ceri Hare
Mil Tel:� 9679 85919, Tel:� 030 679 85919
Email:��� Ceri.Hare878@mod.gov.uk

Head of Programme Improvement:
Air:� Richard Diaper
Email:��� Richard.Diaper413@mod.gov.uk

Land:� Andrew Morgan
Email:��� Andrew.Morgan557@mod.gov.uk

Ships:� Clive Johnson
Email:��� Clive.Johnson798@mod.gov.uk

Strategic Enablers:� Tim Barnard
Email:��� Tim.Barnard730@mod.gov.uk

Director  
DE&S Digital:  
�Nigel Shaw

EA:� DES Digital-CDIO-DIR-EA
Mil Tel:� 9679 34277, Tel:� 030 679 34277
Email:� DESDigital-CDIO-DIR-EA@mod.gov.uk 

Service & Supplier Management: � 
Richard Evans
Mil Tel:� 9679 85191, Tel:� 030 679 85191
Email:��� Richard.Evans170@mod.gov.uk 

Chief Tech Officer: �David Redshaw
Mil Tel:� 9679 87796, Tel:� 030 679 87796
Email:��� David.Redshaw100@mod.gov.uk

Head of Function - IM&IT:� Alan Wightman
Mil Tell:� 9679 30340, Tel:� 030 679 30340
Email:� Alan.Wightman171@mod.gov.uk

Support Chain Information Services 
(SCIS):� David Penlington
Mil Tel:� 9352 31030, Tel:� 0117 91 31030
Email:��� David.Penlington724@mod.gov.uk

Chief Operating Officer:� Ian Smith
Mil Tel:� 9352 37623, Tel:� 0117 91 37623
Email:� Ian.Smith610@mod.gov.uk

Domain Commercial Officer:�  
Anne Huckle
Mil Tel:� 9676 83293, Tel:� 030 679 83293
Email:��� Anne.Huckle492@mod.gov.uk

Chief Financial Officer:� Emma Bolton
Mil Tel:� 9679 33236, Tel:� 030 679 33236
Email:��� Emma.Bolton545@mod.gov.uk

Director  
Engineering & Safety: � 
Stephen Wilcock

MA:� DES EngSfty-Dir EA
Skype:� 0300 161 4950
Email:� DESEngSfty-DirEA@mod.gov.uk

Engineering Group (including DSTAN):�  
Paul Belcher
Mil Tel:� 9679 33257, Tel:� 030 679 33257
Email:��� Paul.Belcher630@mod.gov.uk

Quality, Safety & Environmental 
Protection (QSEP):� John Allan
Mil Tel:� 9679 34860, Tel:� 030 679 34860
Email:��� John.Allan803@mod.gov.uk

Head of Function - Engineering:�  
Jonathan Cook�
Email:��� Jonathan.Cook651@mod.gov.uk

Directorate of Engineering &  
Safety HQ/COS:�  
DES EngSfty-HQ-Hd/Chief of Staff
Email:��� DESEngSfty-HQBusMgtTm@mod.gov.uk

Chief Environment & Safety Officer:�  
DESCEO-OHSEEXEC
MIL Tel:� 9679 82515, Tel:� 030 679 82515
Email:��� DESCEO-OHSEEXEC@mod.gov.uk

Director  
Logistics and Support 
Operating Centre: � 
Roger West

MA:� DES LD-MA
Mil Tel:� 9679 86399, Tel:� 030 679 86399
Email:� DESLD-MA@mod.gov.uk

Assistant Hd:� Les Millar
Email:��� Les.Millar223@mod.gov.uk 

Operating Centre Headquarters (OCHQ):�  
David Penniall
Mil Tel:� 9679 83317, Tel:� 030 679 83317
Email:��� David.Penniall100@mod.gov.uk

Commissioning & Managing Organisation 
(CMO):� Brig Anna Luedicke
Tel:� 01264 886613 
Email:��� Anna.Luedicke660@mod.gov.uk

Logistic Services:� Capt Richard Whalley
Mil Tel:� 9679 85470, Tel:� 030 679 85470
Email:��� Richard.Whalley919@mod.gov.uk

Defence Equipment Sales Authority 
(DESA):� Clive Walker
Mil Tel:� 9679 86299, Tel:� 030 679 86299
Email:��� Clive.Walker136@mod.gov.uk

Support Chain Services (SCS):�  
Steven Lammiman
Mil Tel:� 9679 81643, Tel:� 030 679 81643
Email:��� Steve.Lammiman100@mod.gov.uk

Head of Function - iLog/ Support 
Improvement:� Lisa.Thorne��
Email:��� Lisa.Thorne106@mod.gov.uk


